PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ACADEMISH ZIEKENHUIS bij de UNIVERSITEIT van AMSTERDAM	06/17/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMSTERDAM MOLECULAR THERAPEUTICS (AMT) IP B.V.
Street Address:	Meibergdreef 61
City:	Amsterdam Zuidoost
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	1105 BA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10506881

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026285197

Email: ahenry@browdyneimark.com
Correspondent Name: Browdy and Neimark PLLC
Address Line 1: 624 Ninth Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-5303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VAN DEVENTER=2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shmuel Livnat

Total Attachments: 1

source=2009-06-19assignVAN DE VENTER=2#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 10

PATENT REEL: 022851 FRAME: 0401

Atty Dkt: Van Deventer-2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

Reel 017375, Frame 0500, on October 5, 2005,

ACADEMISH ZIEKENHUIS bij de UNIVERSITEIT van AMSTERDAM (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a corporation having a place of business at Meibergdreef 9, NL-1105 AZ AMSTERDAM ZUIDOOST, The NETHERLANDS,

is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to application for United States Letters Patent,

Serial No. 10/506,881, filed October 5, 2005, in the name of VAN DEVENTER, Sander Jan Hendrick and VAN MONTFRANS, Catherin, and entitled "IL-10 GENE TRANSFER TO PERIPHERAL MONONUCLEAR CELLS".

and of the invention therein described; and

WHEREAS, AMSTERDAM MOLECULAR THERAPEUTICS (AMT) IP B.V. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation having a place of business at Meibergdreef 61, 1105 BA AMSTERDAM ZUIDOOST, THE NETHERLANDS is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and any United States Letters Patent that may be granted therefor and in and to said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by Assignee to Assignor and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assigner has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in and to any United States Letters Patent that may be granted therefor and in and to the said application and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, together with the right to extend the protection of such Letters Patent to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or nominees to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee, as the assignee of its entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or nominees.

For: Academish Ziekenhuis bij de Universiteit van Amsterdam

Date: 17 June 2009

By: CSignature)

(Signature)

(Typed Name)

Dean & CEO AMC

(Title)

L VISSOR

(Typed Name and Date)

(Signature)

REEL: 022851 FRAME: 0402

Witness: